PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Execution D	
Dale Francis Schmaltz	11/12/1997
Robert Luzzi	11/12/1997
David Nichols Heard	11/12/1997
Steven Paul Buysse	11/12/1997
Kate Ryland Lawes	11/12/1997
Daniel Lee Trimberger II	11/12/1997
Mathew Erle Mitchell	11/12/1997
Jenifer Serafin Kennedy	11/12/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valleylab Inc.	
Street Address: 5920 Longbow Drive		
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6464704	
Application Number:	10246087	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 420

PATENT REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0259 6464704

CH \$80.00

501007527

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2041 (203-2385)CONII, III
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pina M. Campagna
Total Attachments: 6 source=00049813#page1.tif source=00049813#page2.tif source=00049813#page3.tif source=00049813#page4.tif source=00049813#page5.tif source=00049813#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0260

PC10071 Joint Inventors Valleylab

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dale Francis Schmaltz of 2319 Westview Road, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524, U.S.A.; Robert Luzzi of 4670 White Rock Circle #5, Boulder, Colorado 80301; David Nichols Heard of 3620 Silver Plume Lane, Boulder, Colorado 80303, U.S.A.; Steven Paul Buysse of 320 Columbine Place, Longmont, Colorado 80501, U.S.A.; Kate Ryland Lawes of 1303 Alpine Ave., 17B, Boulder, Colorado, 80304, U.S.A.; Daniel Lee Trimberger II of 4147 16th Street, Greeley, Colorado, 80634, U.S.A.; Mathew Erle Mitchell of 7339 Buckingham Road, Boulder, Colorado, 80301, U.S.A. and Jenifer Serafin Kennedy of 5235 Independence Road, Boulder, Colorado, 80301, U.S.A., hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto VALLEYLAB INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having a place of business at 5920 Longbow Drive, Boulder, Colorado, U.S.A., the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed the 12 day of November, 1997 entitled BIPOLAR ELECTROSURGICAL INSTRUMENT WITH REPLACEABLE ELECTRODES and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 8888 FRAME: 0354

	Signed and sealed this /2 day of November
1997	atBoulder, Colorado.
	(City, State)
	Signature (inventor):
	Signature (inventor): Dale Francis Schmaltz
In t	he presence of:
	الماري المراري المراري
	(Witness)
	(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)
	(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)
1007	Signed and sealed this 12 day of Abrember , at Boulder, Colorado.
1337	
	(City, State)
	Signature (inventor):
	Meet h.
	Robert Luzzi
In t	the presence of:
	Made X Filler
	(Witness)
	(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 8888 FRAME: 0355

PATENT

REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0262

Signed	d and sealed this day of	
1997 at	Boulder, Colorado.	
	(City, State)	
	Signature (inventor):	
	David Nichols Heard	
In the pres	sence of:	
	(Witness)	
(Турес	d or Printed Name of Witness)	

PATENT REFI.: 8888 FRAME: 0356

PATENT

REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0263

Signed and sealed this 12 th day of 100. 1997 at Boulder, Colorado. (City, State) Signature (inventor):
Steven Paul Buyese
In the presence of:
(Witness)
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)
Signed and sealed this day of,
1997 at Boulder, Colorado.
(City, State)
Signature (inventor):
Kate Ryland Lawes
In the presence of:
(Witness)

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 8888 FRAME: 0357

> PATENT REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0264

	Signed and seal	led this	day of	
1997	at Boule	der, Colorado.		
		(City, State)		
		Signature	(inventor):	
		Daniel Le	e Trimberger,	II
In th	e presence of:			
	(Witness)			

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 8888 FRAME: 0358

PATENT

REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0265

Signed and sealed this 12 day of November.
1997 at Boulder, Colorado.
(City, State)
Signature (inventor): Who The Witchell Mathew Erle Mitchell
In the presence of:
Wheda H. Felle,
(Witness)
While H Filler
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness) Signed and sealed this 12 day of Name of Na
1997 atBoulder, Colorado.
(City, State)
Signature (inventor): Line Landy Jenifer Serain Kernedy
In the presence of:
(Witness)
Wander H. Fuller
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

RECORDED: 11/12/1997

PATENT REEL; 8888 FRAME: 0359

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/05/2009 REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0266